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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 91,104,500

 6,977,850

 284,000

 2,462,580

 0

 0

 23,439

 138,289

 91,411,939

 9,578,719

Class H
       Total Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 2,991,760,600
 203,008,000

 47,688,000
 2,639,699

 3,245,096,299
 0

 30,595,219,408
 0

 122,082,941

 8,317,995
 2,663,043

 883,599
 878,734

 31,900,816,127
 0

 177,813,171
 779,331,245

 8,493,225
 2,907,683
 1,016,068

 851,230

 684,143,329
 31,787,038
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 2,088,353,800
 154,466,800

 68,106,000
 2,630,111

 2,313,556,711
 0

 23,621,297,976
 0

 124,371,202

 7,780,419
 2,500,450

 671,677
 1,092,977

 26,185,866,718
 0

 177,812,354
 711,751,027

 7,556,248
 2,442,434

 659,865
 1,147,130

 647,160,444
 24,773,746

 70,643,850

 4,890,800

 0

 2,965,220

 0

 0

 24,839

 87,267

 70,668,689

 7,943,287

 58,822,200

 8,741,500

 430,000

 1,746,320

 0

 0

 7,161

 60,349

 59,259,361

 10,548,169

 5,017,718,360
 189,026,000

 27,960,000
 5,161,606

 5,239,865,966
 0

 30,036,507,986
 0

 484,910,152

 7,799,048
 2,786,707

 305,906
 1,618,491

 33,637,473,028
 0

 542,060,287
 452,324,090

 8,317,392
 3,118,699

 318,188
 1,584,534

 168,032,243
 275,098,825

 14,613,319,700
 908,394,800
 392,577,080

 16,904,667
 15,931,196,247

 0

 156,338,727,017
 0

 1,607,685,902

 46,584,202
 15,487,224

 2,832,793
 8,106,340

 180,292,941,874
 0

 1,936,439,502
 3,759,223,019

 46,282,284
 15,669,717

 3,079,499
 7,779,317

 2,514,749,213
 996,685,595

 402,496,730

 31,615,610

 5,702,000

 15,938,400

 40

 40

 187,842

 468,171

 408,386,612

 48,022,221

 32,060,151,060
 1,066,882,000

 157,289,000
 28,798,245

 33,313,120,305
 0

 166,585,117,742
 0

 2,673,314,140

 46,683,539
 16,884,510

 1,622,459
 10,004,228

 205,696,746,469
 0

 3,193,875,957
 2,501,805,438

 47,886,948
 17,248,929

 1,926,072
 9,947,115

 955,871,419
 1,456,168,432

 394,311,284

 44,210,000

 19,253,500

 28,557,470

 0

 0

 28,034

 418,806

 413,592,818

 73,186,276

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 715,930,367  671,934,190  443,131,068  3,511,434,808  2,412,039,851
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   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 20,018

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)  571,077,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 93,775,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 37,866,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 135,948
   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 9,043,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 20,693   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  131,641,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco
   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 0

 7,941
 106

 1,155
 1

 68,668

 3,936
 262

 584

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 40,913,092,423
 0

 291,154,996
 447,725,392

 2,829,185
 1,449,724

 148,940
 4,138,960

 63,045
 300

 1,593
 0

 104,242

 5,222
 2,701

 611

 17,586

 760,495,000

 102,508,000

 44,602,000

 174,866

 6,524,000

 13,098
 147,110,000

 29,963

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 38,783,928,201
 0

 255,009,148
 490,627,835

 2,789,865
 1,697,415

 222,833
 4,143,452

 132,879

 5,231,280,000

 473,327,000

 241,293,000

 941,115

 147,053,000

 140,102
 714,620,000

 432,818

 183,013
 1,906

 2,748
 2

 511,321

 29,187
 7,320

 3,456

 13,599
 51

 558
 0

 112,901

 5,273
 1,154

 631

 0

 1,221,712,000

 94,355,000

 39,232,000

 208,987

 28,982,000

 13,708
 133,587,000

 75,821

 240,219
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 5
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 39,142,014,134
 0

 452,435,544
 334,448,193

 3,408,309
 2,048,056

 214,804
 459,203

 233,302
 223

 4,815
 2

 567,164

 29,600
 7,416

 4,191

 158,816

 6,050,015,000

 270,011,000

 221,627,000

 1,167,662

 192,185,000

 95,656
 491,638,000

 646,413

 24,761
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


