

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Report Symbol:

Report Date:

12-AUG-2009

TTB S 5210-06-2009

Reporting Period: June 2009 Page: 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	31,900,816,127	26,185,866,718	33,637,473,028	180,292,941,874	205,696,746,469
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	177,813,171	177,812,354	542,060,287	1,936,439,502	3,193,875,957
Cigars - Large	779,331,245	711,751,027	452,324,090	3,759,223,019	2,501,805,438
Snuff	8,493,225	7,556,248	8,317,392	46,282,284	47,886,948
Chewing Tobacco	2,907,683	2,442,434	3,118,699	15,669,717	17,248,929
Pipe Tobacco	1,016,068	659,865	318,188	3,079,499	1,926,072
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	851,230	1,147,130	1,584,534	7,779,317	9,947,115
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	30,595,219,408	23,621,297,976	30,036,507,986	156,338,727,017	166,585,117,742
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	122,082,941	124,371,202	484,910,152	1,607,685,902	2,673,314,140
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	684,143,329	647,160,444	168,032,243	2,514,749,213	955,871,419
Class H	31,787,038	24,773,746	275,098,825	996,685,595	1,456,168,432
Total Large	715,930,367	671,934,190	443,131,068	3,511,434,808	2,412,039,851
Snuff	8,317,995	7,780,419	7,799,048	46,584,202	46,683,539
Chewing Tobacco	2,663,043	2,500,450	2,786,707	15,487,224	16,884,510
Pipe Tobacco	883,599	671,677	305,906	2,832,793	1,622,459
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes	878,734	1,092,977	1,618,491	8,106,340	10,004,228
Small - Export	2,991,760,600	2,088,353,800	5,017,718,360	14,613,319,700	32,060,151,060
Transfer to Export Warehouses	203,008,000	154,466,800	189,026,000	908,394,800	1,066,882,000
Use of the U.S.	47,688,000	68,106,000	27,960,000	392,577,080	157,289,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental	2,639,699	2,630,111	5,161,606	16,904,667	28,798,245
Total Small	3,245,096,299	2,313,556,711	5,239,865,966	15,931,196,247	33,313,120,305
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	91,104,500	70,643,850	58,822,200	402,496,730	394,311,284
Transfer to Export Warehouses	284,000	0	430,000	5,702,000	19,253,500
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	40	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	23,439	24,839	7,161	187,842	28,034
Total Small	91,411,939	70,668,689	59,259,361	408,386,612	413,592,818
Large - Export	6,977,850	4,890,800	8,741,500	31,615,610	44,210,000
Transfer to Export Warehouses	2,462,580	2,965,220	1,746,320	15,938,400	28,557,470
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	40	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	138,289	87,267	60,349	468,171	418,806
Total Large	9,578,719	7,943,287	10,548,169	48,022,221	73,186,276

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
	104,242	68.668	112,901	511,321	567,164
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	2,701	262		7,320	7,416
Other Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.		3,936	1,154 5,273		29,600
Other	5,222 611			29,187	4,191
	011	584	631	3,456	4,191
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	63,045	7,941	13,599	183,013	233,302
Other	300	106	51	1,906	223
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	1,593	1,155	558	2,748	4,815
Other	0	1	0	2	2
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	760,495,000	571,077,000	1,221,712,000	5,231,280,000	6,050,015,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	6,524,000	9,043,000	28,982,000	147,053,000	192,185,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	102,508,000	93,775,000	94,355,000	473,327,000	270,011,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	44,602,000	37,866,000	39,232,000	241,293,000	221,627,000
Total Large	147,110,000	131,641,000	133,587,000	714,620,000	491,638,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	13,098	20,693	13,708	140,102	95,656
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	17,586	20,018	0	132,879	158,816
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	174,866	135,948	208,987	941,115	1,167,662
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	29,963	0	75,821	432,818	646,413
(USTSA 2403.10.2040)	29,903	U	70,021	402,010	0.0,0
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	0	0	5	240,219	24,761
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business					
Cigarettes - Small	38,783,928,201	40,913,092,423	39,142,014,134		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	255,009,148	291,154,996	452,435,544		
Cigars - Large	490,627,835	447,725,392	334,448,193		
Snuff	2,789,865	2,829,185	3,408,309		
Chewing Tobacco Pipe Tobacco	1,697,415 222,833	1,449,724 148,940	2,048,056 214,804		
i ipo i obacco	222,033	140,940	∠ 14,004		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

4,143,452

4,138,960

459,203

Roll-Your-Own Tobacco